

CP No. 725/2019

Exh. 27

On 11/03/2025

Examination-in-chief of PW 1 resumed on S.A. by Advocate Shri Sandip Kadu for the petitioners :

I have produced the documents in a list Exh. 4, which are as follows :

- i] Copy of FIR Exh. 34,
- ii] O/c of letter issued by witness to police Exh. 35,
- iii] Copy of P.M. report Exh. 36,
- iv] Certificate issued by P.Stn. Sundarnagar, (HP) Exh. 37,
- v] Learned Advocate for the petitioners submit to exhibit the documents which is in the nature of Form Comp. AA issued by P.Stn. Sundarnagar (Himachal Pradesh) The said document is produced in application Exh. 7. The said document is marked as Exh. 38.
- vi] Verified copy of death certificate (list Exh. 32) Exh. 39,
- vii] Verified copy of Aadhar card of deceased (list Exh. 32) Exh.40.
- viii] Verified copy of Aadhar card of petitioner (list Exh. 32) Exh.41.

Cross-examination for respondent No. 1 ,2,3, & 4

Respondent No. 1,2,3 and 4 proceeded ex parte, hence, no cross.

Cross-examination by Shri Asgar Hussain, Advocate for respondent No. 5:

I have not seen the accident. It is not correct to say that therefore, I do not know at whose negligence the accident occurred.

I have not produced the document in respect of business of my husband. It is not correct to say that as he was not working as

// 2 //

agent for Handa Travels nor working as a tour manager and that therefore, I have annexed any document. I have not produced the document showing monthly income Rs. 30,000/- of my husband. It is not correct to say that I am deposing false that his monthly income was Rs. 30,000/-. I have not produced copies of ITR. My claim is for Rs. 55,00,0000/- It is not correct to say that it is exorbitant and excess claim.

Re-examination – Nil.

R.O.A.C.

Before me

Sd/-

Dt/-11/03/2025

(Smt. M.A. Baraliya)  
Member,  
Addl. Temp. MACT., Nagpur.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this evidence are word to word as per original evidence uploaded in the CIS System by way of PDF File.

Name of Stenographer : A.W. Sangle